



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Court's or Judge's orders
---	--	---------------------------

---

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.317 OF 2013  
IN  
W.P. NO.6457 OF 2006

Adv. for petitioner/s : Mr.P.K. Lakhotiya.

...  
CORAM : S.S. SHINDE, J.  
Dated: July 31, 2013

...

The learned Counsel for the petitioners  
undertakes to remove all office objections by 5th  
August, 2013.

List on 6th August, 2013.

(S.S. SHINDE, J.)

PLK/\*