



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders		Court's or Judge's orders
---	--	---------------------------

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.317 OF 2013
in
WRIT PETITION NO.6457 OF 2006

NANDKISHOR vs. STATE & ORS.

Adv. for petitioner/s : Mr.P.K. Lakhotiya.
AGP for Respondent/s 1: Mr.V.H. Dighe.

...
CORAM : S.S. SHINDE, J.
Dated: August 06, 2013
...

Heard.

Notice, returnable on 2nd September, 2013.

Learned AGP waives service for respondent
No.1.

Depending upon the reply that would be
filed by the respondent/s, this Court will pass
appropriate order whether to initiate contempt
proceedings or not.

(S.S. SHINDE, J.)