



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2013

Nandkishor S/o Lakshminarayan
Kagliwal and others

Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and others

Respondents

.....

Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. K.J. Ghute Patil, AGP for the respondent/State.
Mr. M.S. Karad, Advocate for respondent no.2.

.....

CORAM : M. T. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 22/10/2013

ORAL ORDER:

1. Heard.
2. Affidavit in reply filed by Mr. Karad on behalf of respondent no.2 is taken on record and marked as "X" for the purpose of identification. Copy is already given to the petitioners.
3. Stand over to 26/11/2013 for hearing.

[M. T. JOSHI, J.]

arp/