



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.317 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6457 OF 2006

Nandkishor Lakshminarayan Kagliwal & Others PETITIONERS

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & others RESPONDENTS

.....

Mr. P.K.Lakhotiya, Advocate for the petitioners

Mr. V.P.Kadam, AGP for respondent State

Mr. A.M.Karad, Advocate for respondent No.2

.....

[CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]

DATE : 17th DECEMBER, 2013

PER COURT:

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 seeks time for instructions in respect of developments before the Apex Court.
2. Stand over to 27th January, 2014.
3. Hopefully, by next date proper instructions would be taken and the matter would be addressed on merits to the Court.

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH, J.]