

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABADCONTEMPT PETITION NO.317 OF 2013 IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.6457 OF 2006(Nandkishor s/o Lakshminarayan Kagliwal & ors. Vs. The Chief Secretary, Urban  
Development Department & ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri P.K. Lakhotiya, Advocate for petitioner  
Shri K.J. Ghute Patil, A.G.P. for R.No.1  
Shri A.M. Karad, Advocate for R.No.2 & 3

.....

CORAM : A.I.S. CHEEMA, J.DATED : 27th January, 2014.

1. Heard counsel for both sides. Perused the order concerned, which is stated to have been violated. Counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 3 refers to affidavit-in-reply dated 22.10.2013 that the order concerned has been challenged in Supreme Court vide Special Leave Petition (Diary) No.27634/2013. It means that, the Special Leave Petition tendered is still under objections and the respondents have not take steps. For such reasons, this matter cannot go on protracting. The respondents are free to take the necessary steps or else the matter will be taken up for hearing on next date. S.O. to 18<sup>th</sup> February 2014.

(A.I.S. CHEEMA, J.)