



**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.317 OF 2013

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.6457 OF 2006

(Nandkishor L. Kagliwal & ors. vs. The Chief Secretary & ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's Orders
--	---------------------------

Shri P.K. Lakhotiya Advocate for Petitioners.
Shri S.R. Palnitkar A.G.P. for Resp. No.1.
Shri G.N. Kulkarni Advocate h/f. Shri A.M.
Karad Advocate for Resp. Nos. 2 and 3.

....

CORAM: A.I.S. CHEEMA, JJ.

DATE : 18TH FEBRUARY, 2014

ORDER:

1. Counsel for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 submits that Special Leave to Petition No. 2724 of 2014 has been filed with reference to the order concerned and it is coming up before the Hon'ble Supreme Court on 21st February, 2014. As such, Stand Over to 14th March, 2014.

[A.I.S. CHEEMA, J.]