

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD.****Contempt Petition No.317 of 2013**

(Nandkishor Laxminarayan Kagliwal v. The Chief Secretary, Urban
Development & Others)

In

Writ Petition No.6457 of 2006

DISTRICT:AURANGABAD

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders.	Court's or Judge's order
rsl	<p>Shri. P.K. Lakhotiya, Advocate, for petitioner. Shri. V.P. Kadam, AGP, for respondent-State. Shri. G.N. Kulkarni, Advocate, holding for Shri. A.M. Karad, Advocate, for respondent Nos.2 and 3.</p> <p>----- Coram: T.V. NALAWADE, J. Date: 14th March 2014 -----</p> <p>1) Learned AGP submitted that the order, on the basis of which present proceeding is filed is made by the Division Bench. In view of the circular issued at the instance of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice, remove from the board of this Court. The office to do the needful. The office is to see that other similar matters in which the orders are made by the Division Bench and they are the basis for contempt proceeding are not placed before this Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (T.V. NALAWADE, J.)</p>