



(1)

987 CP-317.2013.UU1
2026:BHC-AUG:20834-DB



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**987 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 317 OF 2013
IN WP/6457/2006**

NANDKISHOR LAXMINARAYAN KOGLIWAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE CHIEF SECRETARY, URBAN DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT, STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

None for the petitioners.

Mrs. M.N. Ghanekar, A.G.P. for respondent–State.
Mr. J.R. Shah, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 And 3.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 24 MARCH 2026.

Per Court :

. At the request of learned counsel Mr. Shah, stand over to
08.04.2026 for taking instructions.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**