



(1)

40- C.P. 317-2013
2026:BHC-AUG:20834-DB



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

40 CONT. PETITION NO. 317 OF 2013
IN WP/6457/2006

NANDKISHOR LAXMINARAYAN KOGLIWAL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY, URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT,
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AGP for Respondent/State: Mrs. M. N. Ghanekar

.....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

ORDER:-

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner is now acting as A.G.P.

Hence, issue notice to the petitioners, returnable on 06.05.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/