



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1005 CONT. PETITION NO. 317 OF 2013
IN WP/6457/2006

NANDKISHOR LAXMINARAYAN KOGLIWAL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE CHIEF SECRETARY, URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, STATE OF
MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dodya S.S. (Online)
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Ms. M.N. Ghanekar
Advocate for Respondent No.2 & 3 : Mr. Shah J.R.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 06.05.2026

PER COURT :

. Learned counsel for the petitioners on instructions, submits that nothing survives in this petition. In view of the same, the Contempt Petition stands disposed of.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)